HOME 2019 Reprogramming Recommendations

PROGRAM

2019 Budget Commitments

REQUESTS BY CATEGORY:

HOUSING
Phillis Wheatley School

Common Bond

Community First, Inc.
Community First, Inc.
Dominican Center

Heartland Alliance Housing

Journey House

Thirteen31Place Apartments

ACTIVITY

Phillis Wheatley School Redevelopment; 2442 N. 20th Street
82 units (8 -1bedrm, 17 - 2bedrm & 57- 3bedrm)
44-unit apartment building for families, and 38 new town homes

Meadow Village; 17th & Vliet
90 units, family 3 and 4 Bedrooms

Neighborhood improvement Program (NIP); 25 units
Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Sell
Neighborhood improvement Program (NIP); 10 units

37th Street School Apartments; 1715 North 37th Street
49 Senior units (22- Studio, 21- 1Bedroom and 6-2Bedroom)

Clarke Square Apartments
28 Units (Permanent Supportive Housing, Aging Out of Foster Care)

Thirteen31Place Apartments; 1331 W National Ave.
89 Units (29 -1bedrm, 42 - 2bedrm & 28- 3bedrm)

Amount
Requested

500,000

400,000

612,500
250,000
147,000

600,000

150,000

500,000

3,159,500

CDGA

Recommendatior

400,000

108,259

150,000

400,000

1,058,259
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