HOME 2019 Reprogramming Recommendations

<u>PROGRAM</u>	<u>ACTIVITY</u>	Amount <u>Requested</u>	CDGA Recommendation
2019 Budget Commitments		2	0
REQUESTS BY CATEGORY:		0	0
HOUSING Phillis Wheatley School	Phillis Wheatley School Redevelopment; 2442 N. 20th Street 82 units (8 -1bedrm, 17 - 2bedrm & 57- 3bedrm) 44-unit apartment building for families, and 38 new town homes	500,000	400,000
Common Bond	Meadow Village; 17th & Vliet 90 units, family 3 and 4 Bedrooms	400,000	108,259
Community First, Inc.	Neighborhood improvement Program (NIP); 25 units	612,500	0
Community First, Inc.	Acquisition, Rehabilitation and Sell	250,000	0
Dominican Center	Neighborhood improvement Program (NIP); 10 units	147,000	0
Heartland Alliance Housing	37th Street School Apartments; 1715 North 37th Street 49 Senior units (22- Studio, 21- 1Bedroom and 6-2Bedroom)	600,000	0
Journey House	Clarke Square Apartments 28 Units (Permanent Supportive Housing, Aging Out of Foster Care)	150,000	150,000
Thirteen31Place Apartments	Thirteen31Place Apartments; 1331 W National Ave. 89 Units (29 -1bedrm, 42 - 2bedrm & 28- 3bedrm)	500,000	400,000
		3,159,500	1,058,259

<u>1</u>			
ŗ			